39) Pursuant to CC 1300-16-16 of the Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury, the contractor certifies that it has complied with its tax 
responsibilities or, if there is a debt, that it is covered by a payment plan with the terms and conditions of which it is complying. 
Therefore, if the contract's total cost does not exceed the amount of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000.00), the contractor will 
not have to submit the required documents prior to the formalization of contracts established in CC 1300-16-16. 

40) The PRDOH will not accept any additional Terms and Conditions not included as part of the solicitation. In the event that the

[...]

39) De conformidad con la CC 1300-16-16 del Departamento de Hacienda de Puerto Rico, el CONTRATISTA certifica que ha cumplido 
con sus responsabilidades contributivas o, si existe deuda, que está cubierto por un plan de pagos con los términos y 
condiciones de que está cumpliendo. Por lo tanto, si el costo total del contrato no excede la cantidad de dieciséis mil dólares 
($16,000.00), el CONTRATISTA no tendrá que presentar los documentos requeridos previo a la formalización de los contratos 
establecidos en la CC 1300-16-16. 

40) El Departamento de la Vivienda no aceptará ningún término y condición adicional que no esté incluido como parte de la